Had EK Media been consolidated from 1 April 2013, consolidated revenue and consolidated net profit for

the year ended 31 March 2014 would have been increased by S$756,000 and S$149,000 respectively.

notes to the financial statements
For the financial year ended 31 March 2014

Annual Report 2013/2014   203

37.	B usiness combinations (continued)

(iii)	 During the financial year ended 31 March 2013, the Group acquired Famous Holdings Pte Ltd (“Famous”) and
General Storage Company Pte Ltd (“GSC”).  The fair values of assets (including intangible assets) and liabilities
of Famous and GSC from the acquisition had initially been determined based on provisional fair values. The
Group completed the Purchase Price Allocation (“PPA”) exercise in February 2014 for GSC and March 2014 for
Famous and the effects of the PPA exercise, together with the revision to contingent consideration payable, is
summarised below.  These adjustments are accounted for as if they had been recognised on acquisition date and
adjusted in the comparative financial statements as prior year adjustments.   The effect to the 31 March 2013
Group balance sheet is as follows:

As at 31 March 2013

As
Previously

reported
After

adjustment
Increase /

(Decrease)

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Assets

Intangible assets, excluding goodwill 13,865   20,255   6,390

Goodwill 179,874   165,400   (14,474)

Net decrease (8,084)

Liabilities

Trade and other payables 32,494   23,594   (8,900)

Deferred income tax 21,552   22,368   816

Net decrease (8,084)

There is no material effect to the 31 March 2013 Group financial results.

notes to the financial statements
For the financial year ended 31 March 2014

204   Singapore Post Limited

38.	N ew or revised accounting standards and interpretations

	 Below are the mandatory standards, amendments and interpretations to existing standards that have been published,
and are relevant for the Group’s accounting periods beginning on or after 1 April 2014 or later periods and which the
Group has not early adopted:

•	 FRS 110 Consolidated Financial Statements (effective for annual periods beginning on or after 1 January 2014)